RESOLUTION 2024 - 19

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA, RE-APPOINTING THREE (3) MEMBERS TO THE PAHOKEE HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS; PROVIDING FOR ADOPTION OF REPRESENTATIONS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Pahokee Housing Authority, Inc. provided a request for reappointment of three (3) Pahokee Housing Authority Commissioners, whose terms are soon to expire, as indicated in the attached Composite Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission of the City of Pahokee ("City Commission") desires to re-appoint three (3) Pahokee Housing Authority Commissioners to the Pahokee Housing Authority Board of Commissioners, as set forth herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF PAHOKEE, FLORIDA:

- **Section 1.** Adoption of Representations. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby true and correct and incorporated by reference.
- <u>Section 2.</u> Re-Appointment of Members. The City Commission hereby re-appoints the following members to the Pahokee Housing Authority Board of Commissioners:
- (1) Mattie Crawford (Appointment of four-year term, effective July 1, 2024)
- (2) Carl Morrison (Appointment of four-year term, effective August 2, 2024)
- (3) Omega Graham (Appointment of four-year term, effective September 2, 2024)
- <u>Section 3.</u> <u>Effective Date.</u> This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED this 25th day of June 2024.

	Keith W. Babb, Jr., Mayor
ATTEST:	

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:		
Burnadette Norris-Weeks, P.A. City Attorney	_	
Moved by:		- -
VOTE: Commissioner Boldin Commissioner Cowan-Williams Commissioner McPherson Vice-Mayor Murvin Mayor Babb	(Yes) (Yes) (Yes)	(No)(No)(No)(No)

Composite Exhibit "A"

Pahokee Housing Authority (PHA) Reappointment of Board of Commissioner Letters

(ATTACHED)